

### Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

++++++

Appointment of Nodal Officer for Vigilance Clearance through Subject: online portal.

### Government Order No. $t \circ \mathcal{O}$ –JK (HME) of 2024 Dated: 19.02.2024

In suppression of previous orders on the subject, it is hereby ordered that Dr. Javed Iqbal (JKAS), Deputy Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department is designated as Nodal Officer for Vigilance Clearance through online portal.

Besides, the Nodal Officer shall be assisted by Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad Wani, Junior Assistant, H&ME Department.

# By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS Secretary to the Government

## No. HD-Adm/14/2024-02- (E-7409799)

Dated: 19.02.2024

### Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir, Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director, SKIMS Soura, Srinagar.
- 4. Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K.
- 5. Commissioner, Food & Drugs Administration, J&K.
- 6. Chief Executive Officer, State Health Agency, J&K.
- 7. Managing Director, J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Limited.
- 8. Principal Government Medical College Jammu/Srinagar/Anantnag/ Doda/ Baramulla/ Rajouri/ Kathua/ Handwara/Udhampur.
- 9. Principal SKIMS Medical College, Bemina.
- 10. Principal Government Dental College, Srinagar.
- 11. Principal Indira Gandhi Government Dental College, Jammu.
- 12. Director, Health Services, Kashmir.
- 13. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- 14. Director, Ayush J&K.
- 15. Project Director, AIDS Control Society, J&K.
- 16. Dr. Javed Iqbal (JKAS), Deputy Secretary to the Government (Nodal Officer), H&ME Department for compliance.
- 17. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 18. I/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 19. Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad Wani, Junior Assistant, Health and Medical Education for compliance
- 20. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Gover

(Mohan